FORM,PTO-1619A	04.00	1 .	.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
A3.	04-06- RE 1032136	3HEE1					
TO: Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Mew		Conveyance Type ☐ Assignment ☐	Security Agreement				
Document ID#:	n (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☒ ☐ Merger ☐	Change of Name (2)				
☐ Correction of	PTO Error						
Reel #: Corrective Do Reel #:	Frame #: cument Frame #:	U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File					
Conveying Party(i	es)	additional names of conveying	parties attached				
Name	Intelligent Medical Devices, LLC		Execution Date Month Day Year 10/29/04				
Name							
Name			/ /				
			, , ,				
Name			, ,				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Intelligent Medical Devices, Inc.	☐ If document to be recorded is an Assignment and the receiving party is					
Name (line 2)		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Address (line 1)	58 Charles Street						
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Cambridge MA City State/Country	02141 Zip Code					
Domestic Repres	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)			8				
Address (line 2) [8.				
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Mail Stop Assignment	Mail documents to be recorded with Recordation Services, Director of the US Pate						

{B0506071; 1}

FORM PTO-1619A				. Department of Commerce			
		Page 2	Paí	tent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent l	Name and Address						
	Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	617-338-2800				
Name	Docketing Assistant						
Address (line 1)	Sullivan & Worcester LLP						
Address (line 2)	One Post Office Square						
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02109						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter th	e total number of pages o	f the attached conveyar	nce document				
_	ig any attachments.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	#	3			
	nber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or t			additional numbers attached pers for the same property).			
Patent A	Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	umber(s)			
11/011,714							
11/109,409							
·		' L					
•	tion Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT applicati		PCT		PCT			
<u>only</u> if a U.S. Applic has not been assig		PCT		PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed	d (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00			
Method of Payn	nent: Enclosed 🗵		Deposit Account []			
Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment b	y deposit account or if additional for		unt) Account Number	# 50-3211			
		Authorization to char					
Statement and S	Signature	Authorization to char	ge additional rees.	163 🖾 140 🚨			
	my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing info	rmation is true a	nd correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are							
authorized, as	indicated herein.						
		^					
Diana M. Ste	el, Reg. No. 43,153	Don	lan	3/31/06			
Name of	Person Signing	Signatur	e	Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

{B0506071; 1}

D02

NO.670

11/01/2004 12:23

SKARDEL INC. > 16965840919177773416



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "INTELLIGENT MEDICAL DEVICES LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTELLIGENT MEDICAL DEVICES LLC" TO "INTELLIGENT MEDICAL DEVICES, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 3:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3306030 8100V

040783492

AUTHENTICATION: 3445553

DATE: 10-29-04

PATENT

REEL: 017742 FRAME: 0076

11/01/2004 12:23 10/29/2004 15:

2:23 SKARDEL INC. → 16965840919177773416 15:31 SKARDEL INC. → 16965840913027393673

NO.670 D03 NO.655 D02

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:32 PM 10/29/2004 FILED 03:32 PM 10/29/2004 SRV 040783492 - 3306030 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

INTELLIGENT MEDICAL DEVICES LLC

NTO

INTELLIGENT MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 265 of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-216 of the Delaware
Limited Liability Company: Act

Intelligent Medical Devices LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into a Delaware corporation (the "Conversion"):

FIRST: The Company was first formed on the 23rd day of October, 2000.

SECOND: The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion is Intelligent Medical Devices LLC.

THIRD: The name of the corporation into which the Company shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of incorporation, is Intelligent Medical Devices, Inc.

FOURTH: The Company is a limited liability company.

11/01/2004 19/29/2004

12:23

15:31

16178716399

SKARDEL INC. → 16965840919177773416 SKARDEL INC. → 16965840913027393673 :

NO.670 P04 NO.655 P03

FIFTH: As of the effective time of the Conversion, by virtue of the Conversion and without any further action on the part of the holders of any ownership interests of Intelligent Medical Devices LLC, each issued and outstanding Common Unit shall be converted into one share of common stock, par value \$0.001 of Intelligent Medical Devices, Inc. (the "Common Stock"), each Series A Preferred Unit shall be converted into one share of Series A Preferred stock, par value \$0.001 of Intelligent Medical Devices, Inc. (the "Series A Stock"), and each Series B Preferred Unit shall be converted into one share of Series B Preferred stock, par value \$0.001 of Intelligent Medical Devices, Inc. (the "Series B Stock"), From and after the effective time of the Conversion, all such converted Common Units, Series A Preferred Units and Series B Preferred Units shall no longer be outstanding and shall be deemed to be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist, and each holder of a Common Unit, Series A Preferred Unit and Series B Preferred Unit shall cease to have any rights with respect to such Common Unit, Series A Preferred Unit and Series B Preferred Unit except the right to receive shares of Common Stock. Series A. Stock and Series B Stock of Intelligent Medical Devices, Inc. as detailed above.

As soon as reasonably practicable after the effective time of the Conversion, intelligent Medical Devices, Inc. shall mail to each holder of record of a notice stating the number of shares of Common Stock, Series A Stock and Series B Stock of Intelligent Medical Devices, Inc. issued in exchange for each Common Unit, Series A Preferred Unit and Series B Preferred Unit formerly held of record by such holder and one or more certificates representing such shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate of

conversion to be executed in its company name this 29th day of October, 2004.

Intelligent Medical Devices LLC

By: /s/ Alice Jacobs

Name: Alice Jacobs

Title: Chief Executive Officer

536006.New York 57A

2